From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 Press

 Subject:
 MEDIA ADVISORY: Crime Stoppers Bill by Representative Chambliss Unanimously Passed on the House Floor

 Date:
 Thursday, April 15, 2021 7:00:38 PM

MEDIA ADVISORY

April 15, 2021

CONTACT

Michelle Fernandez-Miranda Office of Representative Kevin Chambliss <u>Michelle.Fernandez@myfloridahouse.gov</u> 305-333-3553

Media Advisory for Friday, April 15 at 10:00 a.m

Crime Stoppers Bill by Representative Chambliss Unanimously Passed on the House Floor

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. – Back in December 2017, 2-year-old **Carnell Williams-Thomas** was struck by a stray bullet and passed away from the injury. The Goulds community was devastated and are reminded of his death every day with the continued violence that occurs. **HB 363** by **Representative Kevin Chambliss (D-Homestead)**, known as Privileged Communications Made to Crime Stoppers Organizations, unanimously passed on the House Floor today in honor of **Carnell Williams-Thomas**. Tomorrow, **Representative Chambliss** will hold a press conference to honor the memory of little Carnell and the impact that **HB 363** will have on communities all over Florida to combat community violence.

WHO: Representative Kevin Chambliss Suzette Rice – Crime Stoppers Dorothy Williams – Mother of Carnell Williams-Thomas

- **WHAT:** Carnell Williams-Thomas & HB 363 Privileged Communications Made to Crime Stoppers Organizations
- **WHEN:** Friday, April 15 at 10:00 a.m.

WHERE: Zoom https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85928491070? pwd=UWNZNytFazRxbGhRMXlnaFFkMkxBUT09